

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 118/2024

M/s K. C. Engineering Company
-----Petitioner

Versus

Simplex Infrastructures Ltd. & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bhupendra Pareek
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

18/10/2024

Let notices to the respondent(s) be issued, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post, returnable within eight weeks.

Requisite PF and notices be filed within a period of two weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN/RONAK JAIMAN/69