

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 118/2024

M/s K. C. Engineering Company

-----Petitioner

Versus

Simplex Infrastructures Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupander Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yellop Singh Mr. Anuj Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

03/01/2025

On behalf of respondent, counsel has put in appearance and seeks time to file reply. Hence, service stands complete.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J