

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 118/2024

M/s K. C. Engineering Company

-----Petitioner

Versus

Simplex Infrastructures Ltd. & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Hada for Mr. Bhupendra Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

07/02/2025

On the joint request, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Name of Mr. Yellop Singh be reflected in the cause list, as
counsel for respondent.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

RONAK JAIMAN/28