

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 118/2024

M/s K. C. Engineering Company

-----Petitioner

Versus

Simplex Infrastructures Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupender Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anuj Sharma with Mr. Chetanaya Yadav

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

24/04/2026

Looking to the nature of dispute involved, the parties may first attempt to get the matter sorted through the mediation.

Let the parties may appear before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, High Court Premises, Jaipur on 11.05.2026.

List thereafter.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/40