

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 118/2024
CNR: RJHC020831792024 | URN: ARBAP / 164U / 2024

M/s K. C. Engineering Company

-----Applicant

Versus

Simplex Infrastructures Ltd.

-----Non-Applicant

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupender Pareek
For Non-Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Aashish Arya on behalf of Mr. Yellop Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

List this case after two weeks.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ